SriLankan airLineS | annuaL report 2017/18

82

The Actuarial Valuation was carried out by professionally qualified actuary, Mr. M. Poopalanathan of Actuarial & Management
Consultants (Pvt) Ltd for the years ended 31 March based on the following key assumptions;

 Company Subsidiary
  2018 2017 2018 2017

i) Rate of Interest   10% 12%
 - LKR  10.5% 13%
 - USD  6.5% 5%
ii) Rate of Salary Increase
 - LKR  7.5% 10% 10% 12%
 - USD  3% 3%
iii) Retirement Age - Years  60 60 55 55
iv) The entity will continue as a going concern
(v) Expected Remaining Service Life  16 Years 8 Years 9.21 Years 9.04 Years

Sensitivity of assumptions employed in actuarial valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other
variables held constant in the employee benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the statement of comprehensive income and statement of financial position is the effect of the assumed
changes in discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease) Increase / (Decrease) in salary Effect on Retirement
in Discount Rate escalation Rate Benefit Obligation
 2018 2017
  Company Subsidiary Company Subsidiary
  LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn

1% -  (356.62) (28.79) (326.64) (29.27)
-1% -  407.84 32.06 370.49 32.77
- 1%  414.72 34.14 375.17 34.09
- -1%  (367.11) (31.18) (334.80) (31.01)

17. SALES IN ADVANCE OF CARRIAGE
Sales in advance of carriage represents the value of unutilised tickets up to 12 months.

18. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

 Group Company
  2018 2017 2018 2017
  LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn

Trade and Other Payables  27,266.00 28,258.39 31,628.56 34,046.79
Provision for Future Aircraft Maintenance and
 Overhaul Cost (Note 16.1) (b)  7,295.86 4,823.67 7,295.86 4,823.67
Compensation for cancellation of
 lease agreements (Note 18.1)  - 6,054.83 - 6,054.83
 ` 34,561.86 39,136.89 38,924.42 44,925.29

18.1 During the financial year 2016/2017 the Company has entered into a Termination and Amendment Agreement (The
Agreement) with a Lessor to cancel three A350-900 aircraft. The balance cancellation fee of USD 39.9 Mn (LKR 6,054.83 Mn)
was payable as at 31 March 2017 and this amount has been settled in full during the Reporting period.

notes to the FInAnCIAL stAteMents ContD.

SriLankan airLineS | annuaL report 2017/18

83

19. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Classification of Financial Instruments

Financial assets and liabilities in the table below are split in to categories in accordance with LKAS 39:

[…]

-1%  (732.47) (730.44) (462.72) (462.72)

* Increase in interest rates result in an increase in losses

Foreign Currency Risk
Foreign Currency Risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuations because of its foreign
currency denominated revenue, expenses, borrowings and other financial instruments.

Group manages its foreign exchange exposure by a policy of matching as far as possible, receipts and payments in each
individually significant currency and hedging identified foreign currency loans against its highly probable, specifically identified
future revenue in foreign currency.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Sri Lankan Rupee (LKR) against US dollar
(USD), with all other variables held constant, of the Group /Company loss before tax (due to changes in the fair value of
outstanding monetary assets and liabilities recorded in statement of financial position as of the Reporting date). The Group’s
exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

 2018 2017
 Effect on  Effect on Effect on Effect on

 OCI Loss before Tax OCI Loss before Tax

  Group Company Group Company Group Company Group Company

  LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn LKR. Mn

Appreciation/(Depreciation)

 of USD against LKR

+3%  500.16 500.16 1,227.33 1,247.02 11.07 11.07 1,330.14 1,644.65

-3%  (500.16) (500.16) (1,227.33) (1,247.02) (11.07) (11.07) (1,330.14) (1,644.65)

* Appreciation of USD results in an increase in losses.

SriLankan airLineS | annuaL report 2017/18

98

29. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTD.)

(ii) Liquidity Risk

The Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Group may not be able to meet its present and future cash obligations when they fall due.
The Group monitors its risk of shortage of funds using a daily/ weekly / monthly and annual cash management and budgeting
process. Group obtains multiple sources of funding from financial institutions including long term and short term loans, bank
overdraft facilities and finance/ operating leases in order to mitigate the risk.